÷

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
General Electric Capital Corporation 8520 Cliff Cameron Drive - Suite 160	Name: American Nonwovens Corporation
Charlotte, NC 28269 Attn: Will Otivencia, VP, Asset Manager	Internal Address: Attn: John Hurt
Execution Date(s) /0 -/9 -200 4 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Post Office Box 2847
3. Nature of conveyance:	221 Fabritek Drive
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Columbus</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Mississippi
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 37904
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5.296.289
	5,475,903 5,928,973
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: W. Bradford Roane, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Rosen, Cook, Sledge, Davis,	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Shattuck & Oldshue, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 2727	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Tuscaloosa</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Alabama</u> Zip: <u>35403-2727</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 205-344-5000	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (205) 758-8358	Authorized User Name
Email Address: broane@rcsjaw.porg	
9. Signature:	10/14/04
Scott Buker	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, **GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION**, acknowledges full payment of the indebtedness secured by that certain security agreement executed to it by **AMERICAN NONWOVENS CORPORATION** bearing the original date of September 28, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") and the undersigned does further hereby release its security interest in any and all collateral held pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, Patent Number 5,296,289; Patent Number 5,475,903; and Patent Number 5,928,973. Further, this Release of Security Interest may be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence such release of security interest in said patents, and further this Release of Security Interest may serve as authorization by General Electric Capital Corporation for American Nonwovens Corporation to file UCC-3 termination statements in any jurisdiction necessary to release the said security interest in any and all collateral held pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed this 19th day of October, 2004.

GENERAL ELECTRIC & APITAL CORPORATION By: Its: Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

President.

)) SS.: Norwalk)

On this 19th day of October, 2004, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Scott Parker, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a corporation named therein, and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the same for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Vice

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this 19th day of October, 2004.

Notary Public

Ann E. Jerge NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires 06/30/09

> PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 10/29/2004